
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

DEPARTMENT OF DEFENCE PRODUCTION
LOK  SABHA


UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.5674


TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 7TH APRIL, 2017


PUBLIC SECTOR UNDERTAKINGS


5674. SHRI  ARVIND SAWANT:

Will the Minister of DEFENCE   j{kk ea=h
be pleased to state:


(a) the details of the Public Sector Undertakings (PSUs) under administrative control of his Ministry;


(b) the details of the persons belonging to the Scheduled Castes (SCs) / Scheduled Tribes (STs) appointed on posts of various groups in the said PSUs;


(c) the details of the SCs / STs Employees Welfare Associations formed by the persons belonging to the SCs / STs working in the said PSUs;


(d) the details of the facilities like office space provided to the SCs / STs Employees Welfare Association by the Government / the said PSUs; and


(e) the manner in which the Government / the said PSUs involve the SCs / STs Employees Welfare Association in their administrative / developmental activities / management?


                    A    N    S    W    E    R


        MINISTER OF STATE             (DR. SUBHASH BHAMRE)
IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

      र� ा रा�य म�ंी          (डा. सुभाष भामरे)


(a) to (e): A statement is attached.


*******


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (e) OF LOK
SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5674 FOR ANSWER ON 7.4.2017


(a) There are 09 Public Sector Undertakings (PSUs) under Ministry of Defence, Department of Defence Production. The details are given below:

(1) Hindustan Aeronautics Limited (HAL)

(2) Bharat Electronics Limited (BEL)
(3) Bharat Earth Movers Limited (BEML)

(4) Bharat Dynamics Limited (BDL)
(5) Mishra Dhatu Nigam Limited (MIDHANI)
(6) Mazagon Dock Shipbuilders Limited (MDL)
(7) Garden Reach Shipbuilders & Engineers Limited (GRSE)
(8) Goa Shipyard Limited (GSL)

(9) Hindustan Shipyard Limited (HSL)

(b) The details of the persons belonging to the Scheduled Castes (SCs) /
Scheduled Tribes (STs) appointed on the posts of various groups in Defence Public Sector Undertakings are given below:

Sl. No. Name of DPSUs Group A Group B Group C Group D


SCs STs SCs STs SCs STs SCs STs


1. HAL 1599 541 17 07 3545 1470 05 00
2. BEL 973 327 32 05 704 142 42 23
3. BEML 318 74 86 44 1351 286 13 03
4. BDL 138 84 14 04 348 110 74 19
5. MIDHANI 38 09 12 04 46 27 44 19
6. MDL 196 65 00 00 69 12 799 440
7. GRSE 89 28 03 00 320 59 120 20
8. GSL 30 17 02 02 64 70 28 16
9. HSL 34 17 42 18 115 51 77 41
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(c)    The details of SCs/ STs Employees Welfare Associations of
DPSUs are as under:

HAL 1 HAL SC/ST’s Employees & Officers Association.
(Registration No. BLUS1034-2006-07).

 2 Anusuchit Jati / Janjati Karmchari / Adhikari Kalyan Samiti (Registration No. 1095).

 3 Anusuchit Jati / Anusuchit Janjati Adhikari / Karmchari
Kalyan Samiti (Registration No. 1519/2012-13).

 4 SC/ST’s Employees Officers Welfare Associations
 (Registration No. 2037).

 5 HAL Scheduled Castes Employees Welfare Association
(Registration No. S/16).

 6 HAL Scheduled Tribes Employees Welfare Association
(Registration No. 1990).

 7 HAL SC/ST’s Employee’s and Officer’s Welfare Association (Registration No. F-3208/Nasik).

 8 HAL SC/ST Employees and Officer Association
(Registration No. IGR-CTC-23395/16 of 2012-13).

BEL BEL SC/ST Welfare Association and Ambedkar Credit C-operative Society.

BEML 1 BEML SC/ST Welfare Association (R) Bangalore.
 2 KGF Complex BEML SC/ST Welfare Association (R).
 3 BEML SC/ST Employees Welfare Association(R) Mysore

Complex.
 4 BEML (HQRS & MKTG) SC/ST Employees Welfare

Association, Corporate Office & Marketing, Bangalore.
BDL 1 Bharat Dynamics SC Employees Welfare Association.

(Registration No. 418/76).
 2 Bharat Dynamic ST Employees Welfare Association.

(Registration No. 328/86).
MIDHANI 1 MIDHANI Scheduled Caste Employees Welfare

Association.
 2 MIDHANI Scheduled Tribes Employees Welfare

Association.
 3 MIDHANI Scheduled Caste Madiga Employees Welfare

Association.
MDL 1 Mazagon Dock SC/ST Officers Welfare Association.
 2 Mazagon Dock SC/ST Employees Welfare Association.
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 3 Mazagon Dock SC/ST Employees Utkarsha Welfare
Association.

 4 Mazagon Dock SC/ST Employees Karmachari
Kalyankari Sangh.

GRSE GRSE Ltd. SC/ST Employees Association.

GSL Goa Shipyard SC/ST Employees’ Association.

HSL The Hindustan Shipyard SC & STs Employees Welfare Association (Registration No. S11/78).


(d)   All SCs/ STs Employees Welfare Association have been provided
office space etc. facilities by the concerned PSUs.

(e)   Regular meetings are conducted with the representatives of the
SCs/ STs Employees Welfare Associations periodically and their representatives are included in the recruitment/ selection Committees.

******

